

-

LOCALISM ACT 2011

The Relevant Authorities (Disclosable Pecuniary Interests) Regulations 2012 Appendix A



_ (full name in block capitals)

DARREN LEE HOBSON

a member of Louth Town Council give notice that I have set out below under the appropriate headings of disclosable pecuniary interests, and those of my wife/husband/civil partner, which are required to be declared under the Relevant Authorities (Disclosable Pecuniary Interests) Regulations 2012, and in accordance with the Member's Code of Conduct adopted by the Council.

Employment, office trade, profession or vocation	
Any employment, office, trade, profession or vocation of	carried on for profit or gain.
Members Interest:	Wife/husband/civil partner's interests:
Photographer, Louth Independent Admissions Appeals Panel member Tollbar MAT, Station Rd, New Waltham, DN36 4RZ	Healthcare Assistant Marisco Medical Practice Stanley Ave, Mablethorpe, LN12 1DP
Sponsorship	
Any payment or provision of any other financial benefit provided within the relevant period in respect of any ex towards election expenses. This includes any payment meaning of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Cons	penses incurred in carrying out duties as a member or or financial benefit from a trade union within the
Members Interest:	Wife/husband/civil partner's interests:
n/a	n/a
Contracts Any contract which is made between the relevant perso beneficial interest) and the relevant authority - (a) Under which goods or services are to be provided o	
(b) Which has not been fully discharged	, works are to be excedded, and
Members Interest:	Wife/husband/civil partner's interests:
n/a	n/a
Land Any beneficial interest in land which is within the area o	f the relevant authority
Members Interest:	Wife/husband/civil partner's interests:
8 Wellington Street	8 Wellington Street
Louth	Louth
LN11 0JS	LN11 0JS
Licences	

Any licence (alone or jointly with others) to occupy land longer	I in the area of the relevant authority for a month or			
Members Interest:	Wife/husband/civil partner's interests:			
n/a	n/a			
Corporate Tenancies Any tenancy where (to your knowledge) – (a) The landlord is the relevant authority; and (b) The tenant is a body in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest.				
Members Interest:	Wife/husband/civil partner's interests:			
n/a	n/a			
 Securities Any beneficial interest in securities of a body where – (a) That body (to your knowledge) has a place of business or land in the area of the relevant authority; and (b) Either – (i) The total nominal value of the securities exceeds £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body; or (ii) If the share capital of that body is of more than one class, the total nominal value of the shares of any one class in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest exceeds one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that class 				
Members Interest: n/a	Wife/husband/civil partner's interests: n/a			

Full Name of Person Making Disclosure:	DARREN LEE HOBSON
Member's Signature:	
Date:	15 JULY 2022

Received by Town Council	
Town Clerk's Signature:	
Date:	2017122

Received by ELDC	
ELDC's Signature:	
Date:	



Louth Town Council Register of Interests Appendix B



DARREN LEE HOBSON

of Louth Town Council declare the following in accordance with the

adopted Code of Conduct.

You must provide details (name of organisation and your position therein) of:		
(i)	Any body of which the member is in a position of general control or management, and to which he / she is appointed or nominated by the council.	n/a
(ii)	Any body exercising functions of a public nature	Director Kidgate Primary Academy Kidgate, Louth, LN11 9BX
(ii)	Any body directed to Charitable Purposes	Trustee King Edward VI Almshouse, School and Education Charity King Edward VI Grammar School, Edward Street, Louth, LN11 9LL (<i>representing Louth Town Council</i>)
(iv)	Any body who includes within its principle purposes the influence of public opinion or policy (including any political party or trade union)	n/a
(v)	Any gifts or hospitality worth more than an estimated £50 which the member has received by virtue of his or her office	n/a

Signed:

15 JULY 2022

Date:_